
Northern California Kendo Federation 2012 Schedule 
 

REV 11/07/2012 Ver Q4-2012 

Godo Keiko at Nichiren Temple* (First Sunday of every month, $3.00 per person fee)  

Iai: 11:30.–1:00 | Kata: 1:00–1:45 | Kendo: 1:45–4:00 | Board Meeting: 4:15–5:30  

 

Sunday, January  1  New Years 

Sunday January 8 Godo Keiko @ Nichiren & New Year’s Party     

January 28 - 29 FIK - America Zone Shinpan Seminar 
Details: @ Montreal, Canada 

  

Sunday, February 5 Godo Keiko @ Nichiren  
Details:  Start Time: Kata-1:00 and Kendo -1:45 and BOD 4:15 

Saturday, February 11 50th Annual Steveston Taikai 
Details:  Start Time:  9:30 am,  McMath High School, 4251 Garry St.  

Sunday, Feb.  26 NCIA – Iaido Seminar for NCKF Members 
Details: @ Nichiren 9- 12 

  

Sunday, March 4 Godo Keiko @ Nichiren  
Details:  Start Time: Kata-1:00 and Kendo -1:45 and BOD 4:15 

Sunday, March 25 – 28 All Japan Junior High School Kendo Oversea Training Tour 
Details:  March 26, Monday – (7-9) Practice @ Mountain View 

Buddhist  March 27, Tuesday – (7-9:30) Practice @ San Jose    
  

Sunday, April 1 Godo Keiko @ Nichiren  
Details:  Start Time: Kata-1:00 and Kendo -1:45 and BOD 4:15 

April 14, 15 AUSKF BOD Meeting and Kodansha Shinsa 
Details: (Seattle) Kodansha Applications due March 26

th 

Sunday, April 22 North vs. South Tournament  
Details: @ Wilson Park, Torrance 

Friday, April 27 Preparation of food for Sakura Matsuri & Nikkei Matsuri  
Details: @ Nichiren 

Sat.–Sun., April 28, 29 

 

Sakura Matsuri NCKF Fundraising Event  
Details: @ Memorial Park, Cupertino  

Sunday, April 29 Nikkei Matsuri NCKF Fundraising Event  
Details: @ Japantown, San Jose   

 

Sunday, May 6 NCKF Promotion Test & Shinpan Seminar  
Details:  @ Leigh HS, San Jose  

May 25 – 27 15
th

 World Tournament  - Novara, Italy 
  

Sunday, June 3 Godo Keiko @ Nichiren  
Details:  Start Time: Kata-1:00 and Kendo -1:45 and BOD 4:15 

Saturday, June 9 Kyoka Renshu 
Details:  @ Southern Alameda County Buddhist Church – 2:30pm-

5:30pm 

Sunday, June 10 2012 SCKO Memorial Day Tournament 

Saturday, June 16  Kyoka Renshu 
Details:  @ Southern Alameda County Buddhist Church – 2pm-5pm 

June 21-24 AUSKF Iaido Summer Camp and Promotion 
Details: @ Tacoma, Washington  

 

June 22,23,24 

 

NCKF Summer Camp   
Details: @  Leigh High School, San Jose  

Picnic @ Ortega Park 

Saturday, June 30 Kyoka Renshu 
Details:  @ Southern Alameda County Buddhist Church – 2pm-5pm 

  



Northern California Kendo Federation 2012 Schedule 
 

REV 11/07/2012 Ver Q4-2012 

Sunday, July1  

Sunday, July 8 Godo Keiko @ Nichiren  

July 14, Saturday Kyoka Renshu   @ Southern Alameda County Buddhist Church: 2-5pm 

July 15, Sunday NCKF Championships   @ Leigh High School, San Jose 

July 20,21, 22 NCIA Iaido Seminar    @ Cubberley Community Center, Palo Alto 
July 20,21, 22 AUSKF Summer Camp and Promotion (1kyu-7Dan) 

Details: @ Las Vegas register by: June 11 

Saturday, July 21 Kyoka Renshu  @ Southern Alameda County Buddhist Church – 2pm 

Sunday, July 29 Kyoka Renshu @ Stanford University – 2pm-5pm  
  

Saturday, Aug. 4 AUSKF Junior Nationals  
Details: @  Kent (Seattle), Washington,  Kent Meridian High School 

Sunday, Aug. 5  

Sunday, August 12  Godo Keiko @ Nichiren  

Saturday, August 18 San Jose Kendo Dojo 50
th

 Anniversary Tournament 
Details: @ Leigh High School, San Jose 

Sunday, August 19  
Sunday, August 26  
  

Sunday, September 2 Labor Day weekend 

Sunday, September 9 Godo Keiko @ Nichiren  
Details:  Start Time: Kata-1:00 and Kendo -1:45 and BOD 4:15 

Monday, September 10 Nitoryu seminar by Yasumuro Sensei, 7th dan  
     Details:  @Berkeley Dojo (1940 Virginia St); Seminar: 7pm - 8pm, 

Keiko: 8pm-9pm, Party: 9pm. RSVP by 9/8/12. 

Sunday, September 16 Salinas Dojo Tournament 
Details: @ Buddhist Temple of Salinas 

Sunday, September 23  

Sunday, September 30  
  

Sunday, October 7 Godo Keiko @ Nichiren  
Details:  Start Time: Kata-1:00 and Kendo -1:45 and BOD 4:15 

Sunday, October 14 Palo Alto Kendo Dojo Tournament 
     Details: @ Southern Alameda Buddhist Temple 

Sunday, October 21  

Sunday, October 28  
  

Sunday, November 4 NCKF Promotion Test & Shinpan Seminar  
 Details: @ Stanford University 

Sunday, November 11  

November 17th - 18th   AUSKF BOD meeting and Kodanasha Promotion  
      Details: @ Washington DC 

Sunday, November 25  
  

Sunday, December 2 AUSKF Western Educational Tour – Nakata sensei 
     Details: @ Leigh High School, 1pm to 4pm 

Sunday, December 9 NCKF Team Tryouts 
Details:  Leigh High School, San Jose.  Registration 8:15- 8:45 and 

Start: 9:00am 

Board of Directors Meeting and NCKF Elections  
Details:   Leigh High School, San Jose Start Time: to follow 

immediately after NCKF Tryouts 

Sunday, December 16  

Sunday, December 23  

Sunday, December 30  
  

 


